RESOLUTION
R 57-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE OF
PRESIDENT AND CLERK ON AN AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard have received an
Agreement between the Village of Lombard and Alliance Contractors regarding the
Roosevelt and Finley Intersection Improvements project as attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities deem it to be in the best interest of the
Village of Lombard to approve such agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS as
follows:

SECTION 1: That the Village President be and hereby is authorized to sign on
behalf of the Village of Lombard said agreement as attached hereto.

SECTION 2: That the Village Clerk be and hereby is authorized to attest said
agreement as attached hereto.

Adopted this 21" day of September, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 21* day of September, 2017.

Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: RoosevelUFinley Intersection Improvements PROJECT NO.: ST-17-05/06
LOCATION: Roosevelt/Finley CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: Alliance Contractors DATE: 8/26/2017

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: _ Construction Revisions - Result of lllinois Department Of Transportation
permit reviews.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1] $1,442,478.82
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) (3] $1,442,478.82
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $55,211.82
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRAGT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 51 $1,497,690.64
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $55,211.82

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: —
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) —
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,150,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,562,792.75

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE ;

@ 2 MEL JHA‘I Approved By: 9%71/7

Project Engiresr George Malekva  * Date irectorof Finance { ! Date
N ‘E'/Bl / 17 Approved By: ?/ 2’{7{7
Contractor Rodney Hisel ‘Date  {<$10K or 25%) illage Manager ¢ R Date
% 7 -t/ -/
/7 A 7 Approved By: £ [é// 4 7
Village Engineer Date  (*$10Kor25%) Village President Date

M 9/7//1’ Aﬁes}%ﬂ‘m‘ g-a/ 17
Director }f Public Works " Date ilage Clerk Date

Vay, >

of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extendead to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 ENOD2 (6/99)



CONTRACT ST-17-05/06 c.o.#1 8/2612017
Roosevelt/Finley Intersection Improvements
ITEM DESCRIPTION CURRE UNIT UNIT REVISED |DIFFERENCE AMOUNT
NO. - QUAN PRICE QUAN
CONSTRUCTION REVISION No. 1 - ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE RELATED ITEMS
20100100 | TEMPORARY FENCE an0.00] roar $5.00 o.00] [400.0) {$2.000.00)
20200100 qum EXCAVATION 1.745.00] CUYD $1.00 1,828 83.0 $83.00
20000150 JTRENCH BACKFILL 386.00) CUYD §27.25 410, 24.0 $654.00
21101615 [TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 630000 sQYD £7.40] 72.00 {558.0)f $4.129.20)]
28000150 JINLET FILTERS ag.oo] EAcH $25.00 52.00 4.0 $100.00
36300132 |AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12 1N 3,675.00] savo $2.75 3,685.00| 10.0 $77.50
31100200 |SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TY A 37.00] cuvo $32 50| ;p.ool 2920 $3.450.00
01180 |SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TY B, 2 IN ws.00] savp $2.00 116.00] 300 $6000
31101200 [SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL TY B, 4 IN 2600] sovo $4.00 31.00] 5.0 $20.00
35501316 [HOT Mix BASE COURSE, 3 IN 17300] savo $55.00 183 4.0 $220.00
40800039 [RITUMINOL'S MATERLALS [TACK COAT} 73.00] POUND $5.00] 72.00/ (1.0 {55 00
22000501 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 IN, SOINTED s13.00] savo 57675 822.00 9.0 $690.75
42300400 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, & INCH 10t.00] savp 576,73 16000 55_0 $4.067.75
44000200 {DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 621.00] $OYD $20.00{ 654,00 37.0 $740 00
44000300 [oume rEmaval 153.00]  FoOT $30.00 225.00 260 $780.00
44000500 [COMBINATION CURB AND GLITTER REMOVAL 3.122.00] foot $30.00 330000 (22 0) ($660.00
44003100 JMECHAN REMOVAL 26800 saFv $5.00| 333.00] 650 $325 DO
5500050 |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TY 1,12 N 4100] oot $90.00 47.00 oo $0.00
S50A00S0  |STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TY 2, 12 IN e:ﬂl FoOT $90.00 52,00 1380 $12.510.00
60708240 |CATCH BASINS, TY C, TY 24 FRAME & GRATE 1.00] EACH 51,750.00] .00 40 $7.000.00
CONCAETE CURR. TY B ss100] FooT s32.50] 557.00 90.0 $2.025 00
50503800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY B-6,12 swl FOOT $16.00 97800 530 $1,534.00
60618300 JOONCRETE MECHAN SURFACE, & INCH oon| sarfv 56,95 2.717.00) 2.721.0 $18.952 65
66900200 |NOM-SPECIAL WASTE DMSPOSAL 75.00] Cuvo $139.25 40.00 (5 0) {54,673, 75)
72400010 |SHGH PANEL-TY 1 a0 saFr 4753 0] 240 $420.00
72000100 |METAL POST- TY A ssoe| roor s10.00| 149.00| 510 $510.00
78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE, & 18 s1100] FooT 50.80] #38.00) 170 $13.60
78005100 | EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS J%ﬂ 30 /7 sa.% 18800 {206.0)) $728.00)
78005110 |EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 4 IN 2,837 FoOT $0.55 305.00 {2,532 0} {$1,292 60
78005130 |:mxv PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6, IN 2,743.00] Foor sono] 1,198.00 {1.545.0) ($1,236.00)
78005150 | EPQKY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 1. IN 62500 _Foov 5175 0.0 {625.0) i$1.093.75)
78005180 [EPOXY PAVEMENT MARIING - LINE 24, 1N 203.00] fooT 51.50 104.00 (89.0) $246.50
73008200 |POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS asd 50 F7 3871 25008 250.0 £4.677.50
78008210 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING : LINE & INCH _o.00] Foot 5110 1,532.00 2.5_12.0 2,785.20
78008210 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MAREING - LINE & INCH noo| Foor 51.67 1,770.00 17780 2.969.26
7008110 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 32 INCH 0.00] Foor 53.35/ 703,00 703.0 2,355.05
78008210 |PORLYUREA PAYEMENT MARKING - LINE 24 INCH ooof FoOT $6.73 111.00 1110 $744.81
100006652 |STAMPED COLORED PCC MEDIAN SURFACL. & INCH snm| sor s11.85 0.00 {302.0} ($6.598.70]]
CONSTRUCTION REVISION No. 1 - ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAL RELATED ITEMS v
81013200 |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANLZED STEEL 2 IN 1M1=  foot 31354 145600 275.0 $2,822.50
81028220  |UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3 IN j00.00] FooT $23.40) 312.00f 12.0 $260.50
81028240 |UNDERGROUND CONDINT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4 IN §s2.00] FooOT $37.40] s12.00f 160.0 $5,984.00
21400100 [HANDHOLE s.00] eacn §1.445.00 1.00) 0.0 $0.00
51400300 |DOUBLE HANDHOLE 300] eacn 52,396.00 aoo] 1.0 $2,398.00
25000200 |m|mumcs OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 2.00] EACH $400.00 100 {1.0)} ($400.00)
85100800 |PAINT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST 3.00] €£ACH $369.00 4.00] 1.0 | $365.00
57300925 |ELECTAIC CABLE I CONDUIT, TRACER, No.14 1€ 2.583.00] FoOOT $0.60) 2073 (1 E.DJI {$66.00)
s1301215  [ELECTRIC CABLE 1M CONDUIT, SIGNAL No.14 2C Leasoo| oot $0.90 eas.cof (963.0)f {5866.70]]
87301225 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGHAL, Mo.34 3€ 2.053.00] roorT $1.00 1,580, (73.00) {$73.00)
87300915 |ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL, No.14 5¢ 3,086.00] FOOT $1.10) 3,245.00] 659.0 | $724.80
97301255 [ELECTR) CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL, No.34 7C 3p1200]  FOOT $1.30) 2arsmf {137.0) ($178.10)
87302305 [ELECTR) CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, No. 14, 1 PAIR 300.00] FooT £1.00 ’E’“"I 120 $12.00
07301805 | ELECTRI CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, Mo, 6, 1€ 65z.00 rooOT 51.60| [T+ 160.0 $256.00
47301900 [ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, No. 6, 1€ 108800 f0OT $1.60] 1,465 00 380.0 $508.00
$7300600 |mmc SIGNAL POST, 101 100] tack $1.093.000 nﬂ 1.0) $1,083.00
17500600 [ TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT 00| EACH $1,227.00] o 6.0) {$7 362.00)
BTS02440 | TRAFFIC SIGHAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 10 FF 000] EAcH $1,367.10 1.00] 1.0 $1,367.10
87302500 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL, 16 FY 0.00] EACH $1.520.80 7.00] 7.0 $10,701.60
87700210 Isrm MAST ARM ASSEMNLY AND POLE. 34 FT 100] EACH $6.250.00 nﬂ (.o 1$6.250 00}
B7700230  JSTEEL MAST ARM ASSEMNLY ARD POLE, 38 FT 0.00| EACH 59,325.05 1. 1.0 $9,325.05
87800100  ||CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TY A 3600| FooT $180.60| 40 40 $722.40
{concaere ke TV £, 30 INCH DIAMETER 1|  foor $136.30] 2939 135 $2,521.80
B780C415  {CONCAETE FEBUNDATION, TY E, 36 INCH DIAMETER 7600 FoOT sur.sul rmol 10 $2.472.50
88040070 [SIGHAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED apo| EACH £325.00) 5.00] 20 $1.872.00
83040150  [S1GHAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, S-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED 7.00] EACH $1,457.00) 2.00] 10 $1.457.00
83500100 | INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR 800] EacH s213.00] 00| 10 $213.00
Page 20f 2 ENDOZ (6409}



CONTRACT ST-17-05/06 CO.#1 8/26/2017
Roosevelt/Finley Intersection Improvements
TTEM DESCRIPTION CURRENT[ UNIT| UNIT | REVISED |DIFFERENCE| AMOUNT |
NO. QUAN PRICE QUAN =
38600000 |DETECTOR LOOP, T¥ 1 712.00]  FOOT £15.50 572,00 (40.0) {$620.00)
28700200 |UGHT DETECTOR a.00] €ACH s1.162.00] ﬂ 1.0 £1,162.00
29500020 | REMOVE EXISTING SERVICE INSTARLATION 1.00]  EACH 5800.00 [ {1.0) $800.00
29502300 | REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FAOM CONDUNT 11.403.00] FoOT $0:50} 5,296.00] {5.507.0) 1$2,753.50)
29502300 |REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT sooo] gacn $1.00 'ﬂ (49.0) $49.00}
23507380 | REMOVE EXISTING HANGHOLE 14.00] €acH $100.00 15. 1.0 $100.00
XG327698 | LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN 5.00] EACH HM' [ {6.0) ($20.555.00)
X8710074 | FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, No. 62.5/4125, MMIZF SM24F 2] FOOT 339 192800 (58.0) {$185.60)
005057 | RADAR VEH DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE ARPROACH, STOP BAK 1.00] EACH $7,245.00] 2.00{ 1.0 $7.245.00
(009058 | RABAR VEH DETECT SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH, STOP BAR & FAR BACK 200] £acn $5,417.00 c_L.ooI {2.0) {$10,834.00)
XD324085 | RDD AND CLEAN EXTING CONDUIT 0.00] FCOT §2.73 son.on 500.0 $1,265.00
CONSTRUCTION REVISION No.2
20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL s000] cuvo $27.25] 418.00 8.0 $218.00
30300112 |AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 13 IN 3,685.00] savo s2.75] 3,694.00 9.0 $69.75
42000501 [PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 ItY, JOINTED 822.00) savp £76.75 831.001 9.0 $690.75
43000100 JPAVEMENT REMOVAL .00 savo 530,00} 73000 8.0 $270.00
550A0050  [STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TY 1, 12 1N ar.00] _rouy £50.00 64.00 17.0 $1.530.00
|__¢crcaza0 JCATEH BASINS, TY €, TV 34 FRAME & GRATE s.00] E£acH §1,750.00 £.00, 1.0 $1.750.00
20018513 |DRILL AND GROUT #6 TIE BARS 1,178.00] EACH 57.00 1,212.00{ 3.0 $238.00
$55.211.82
Page 2of 2 ENDO2 (6/89)



=

July 26, 2017

Mr. Rodney Hisel
Alliance Contractors Inc.
1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

RE: Lombard Contract ST-17-05/06
Roosevelt Road and Finley Road
Intersection Improvements
Proposed AUP

Rudy,

We have reviewed your revised Proposed Agreed Unit Price (AUP) for the item listed below and
find the proposed Agreed Unit Price to be in line based on the quantity and scope of the
proposed work, in the region. Therefore, we are recommending the Village Of Lombard accept
your proposed AUP for the item Concrete Median Surface, 4 Inch.

Approximate Proposed
Item No. {tem Description Quantity AUP
60618300 Concrete Median Surface, 4 Inch 16.0 FT $ 6.95/FT

The Village appreciates your efforts in a successful project.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call.
Sincerely,

George Malek
V3 Resident Engineer

Pc: Matthew Lew, PM, VOL

V3 COMPANIES * 7325 JANES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 60517 * PH: 630.724.9200+ FX: 630.724.9202 * V3C0.COM

VISIO, VERTERE, VIRTUTE ... THE VISION TO TRANSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE « WOODSTOCK, ILLLINOIS 60098
OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109
www.alliancecontraclors.com

July 18, 2017

George Malek

V3 Companies of lllinois
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Re: ACI Job #7010 — Roosevelt Rd & Finley Rd Intersection Improvements

Contract 5T-17-05/06

Dear Sir;

We wish to submit the following unit price for your approval.

Concrete Median Surface, 4" - $6.95/5Q FT

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you.

Rodney Hisel, Vice President



=

July 24, 2017

Mr. Rodney Hisel
Alliance Contractors Inc.
1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

RE: Lombard Contract ST-17-05/06
Roosevelt Road and Finley Road
Intersection Improvements
Proposed AUP

Rudy,

We have reviewed your proposed; Agreed Unit Price (AUP) for the items listed below and find
the proposed Agreed Unit Price to be in line based on the quantity and scope of the proposed
work, in the region. Therefore, we are recommending the Village Of Lombard accept your
proposed AUP for the Pavement Marking items listed below.

Approximate Proposed
item No. Item Description Quantity AUP
78008200  Polyurea Pavement Marking, Ty 1, L&S 250.0S5q.Ft. $6.71

78008200  Polyurea Pavement Marking, Ty 1-Line, 4 2,532.0 Foot $1.10
78008200  Polyurea Pavement Marking, Ty 1-Line, 6 1,778.0 Foot $1.67
78008200  Polyurea Pavement Marking, Ty 1-Line, 12" 703.0 Foot $3.35
78008200  Polyurea Pavement Marking, Ty 1-Line, 24" 111.0 Foot $6.71

The Village appreciates your efforts in a successful project.
Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call.
Sincerely,

George Malek
V3 Resident Engineer

Pc:  Matthew Lew, PM, VOL

V3 COMPANIES * 7325 JANES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 60517 ¢ PH: 630.724.9200° FX: 630.724.9202 * V3C0.COM

VISIO, VERTERE, VIRTUTE ... THE VISION TO TRANSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE « WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098
OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109
www alliancecontractors.com

July 17, 2017

George Malek

V3 Companies of lllinois
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Re: Roosevelt Rd & Finley Rd Intersection Improvements

Contract ST-17-05/06

Dear Sir:

We wish to submit the following agreed upon pricing.

78008200 POLYUREA PM T2 LTR-5Y 250 SQFT 6.71/SF
78008210 POLYUREAPM T1LN 4 2532 LF 1.10/LF
78008230 POLYUREAPM T1LN 6 1778 LF 1.67/LF
78008250 POLYUREAPM T1 LN 12 703 LF 3.35/LF
78008280 POLYUREAPM T1LN 24 111 LF 6.71/LF

Please see additional information attached.

if you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you.




7-13-2017

e
o H e & F 55 FF &5 XE
Vement
31 '.-« [L~%

Quote # 17-07-023
Attn: Estimating
Below please find our bid for the following: FINLEY ROAD A.U.P.

IDOT Subcontractor Number: 14526

“The Road Striping Experts*

=aloirnegs  Kr o

x____ﬁ_;“‘_i

e e

PLAN

UNIT

PAYITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY | PRICE TOTALS
78008200 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1-L &S S.F. 250 6.39 1597.50
78008210 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1- LINE 4" L.F. 2532 1.05 2658.60
78008230 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 - LINE 6" L.F. 1778 1.59 2827.02
78008250 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1- LINE 12" L.F. 703 3.19 2242.57
78008280 | POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1- LINE 24" L.F. 111 6.39 709.29

TOTAL | 10034.98

Pavement Markings Removal to be done only in the final phase in tandem with pavement markings.
Pavement Marking Removal will be done with pavement grinders, no walerblasting/hydroblasting is included with

this bid.,

PRECISION PAVEMENT MARKINGS RESERVES THE DISCRETION AND RIGHT TO SEEK AN ADDITIONAL MINIMUM MOBILIZATION

COST OF $ 2500 IF ESTIMATE QUANTITIES ARE DELETED OR LOWERED OR PROJECT IS RESCHEDULED OR POSTPONED

Prices may be subject to rise due to increases in material, labor, fuel costs etc., to lock in at bid proposal

price please accept bid proposal/sign contract within 30 days.

**ALL LANE CLOSURES TO BE PAID FOR BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR-LANE CLOSURE EXPENSES HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED IN OUR
BID PROPOSAL, **
Additional Terms and Conditions:

1. For scheduling purposes a minlmum 3 day advance notice Is needed.

2. This proposal Is based on our current insurance coverage. Any additional or speclal Insurance requirements are the
responsibility of the General Contractor or PPM, INC  should be additionally compensated.

3. Any required permit fees are extra, they have not been included In this bid.

4. Pavement marking materials have temperature, humidity and moisture constraints and limitations .If a project is delayed
and owner insists on permanent pavement markings then PPM, In¢ will have to defer 1o manufacturer's recommendations,
a warranty may not be provided In such situations. PPM, Inc will be willing to work with General Contractor and Owner and
provide temporary markings for the winter seasan at reasonable prices.

5, This proposal shall be included in the SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT.

Submitted By: Fred Salazar Jr
V.P Operations & Logistics
Precision Pavement Markings, Inc.

To accept this Proposal, please sign and return

Authorized Signature & Company Name

PPM, Inc. - P.0.BOX.705, Elgin IL 60121 Phone 847-931-9092- Fax 847-637-0867- Email:
estimating@precisionpavement.com

L1l
e
(L]
%.%5
b1



)

August 15, 2017

Mr. Rodney Hisel
Alliance Contractors Inc.
1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

RE: Lombard Contract ST-17-05/06
Roosevelt Road and Finley Road
Intersection Improvements
Proposed AUP(s)

Rudy,

We have again reviewed your Proposed Agreed Unit Price (AUP) for the Steel Mast Arm Assembly and
Pole, 38', and your Proposed Unit Price (AUP) for the Traffic Signal Post items listed below and find the
Proposed Unit Prices to be within the range of other similar items in the region. Therefore, we will
recommend the Village accept your proposed unit prices for this work.

Estimated Proposed

ltem No. Item Description Quantity AUP

87700230 Steel Mast Arm Assembly and Pole, 38 Ft 1.0 Each $9,325.05
87502440 Traffic Signal Post, Galvanized Steel, 10 Ft 1.0 Each $ 1,367.10
87502440 Traffic Signal Post, Galvanized Steel, 16 Ft 7.0 Each $ 1,528.80

The Village appreciates your efforts in a successful project.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call.

Sincerely,

George Malek
V3 Resident Engineer

Pc:  Matthew Lew, PM, VOL

Y3 COMPANIES * 7325 JANES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 60517 * PH: 630.724.9200° FX: 630.724.9202 * V3CO.COM

VISIO, VERTERE, VIRTUTE ... THE VISION TO TRANSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



luly 20, 2017

George Malek

V3 Companies of llinois

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE « WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098

OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109
www.alliancecontractors.com

Re: ACI Job #7010-Rooseveit Rd & Finley Rd Intersection Improvements

Contract ST-17-05/06

Dear Sir:

We wish to submit the following pricing for your approval.

DESCRIPTION oTY SUBPRICE | ACIMARKUP 5% PER 205,04 TOTAL

TS POST GALV 10 1EA | 1,302.00 65.10 $1,367.10
TS POST GALV 16’ 7 EA 1,456.00 509.60 $10,701.60
SMAA & P 38’ 1EA | 8,881.00 444.05 $9,325.05

Please see additional information attached.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you.

K

Rodney His

-

Vice Presidenf




HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

P.O. Box 863

Lake Villa, IL 60046
Tel: (847) 223-2800 Fax: (847) 223-7577

AGREED UNIT PRICE T

AUP 3975 —
SUBMITTED TO; DATE: 07/187 2017
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS PHONE: 815-338-5900
1166 Lale Ave FAX: 815-338-9109
Woodstock, IL 60098 PROJECT: ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁs& ek
JOB: 172169

Dear Rudi,

per Revised drawigns dated 7/10/17.

We are pleased to provide the following agreed unit price proposal as requested for changes

DESCRIPTION UOFM QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
AUP 3875-1 TS POST GALV 10' EACH 1 $1,302.00 $1,302.00 | 2
AUP 3975-2 TS POST GALV 16" EACH 7 $1,456.00 $10,192.00 | 5
AUP 3975-3 S MAA &P 38' EACH 1 $8,881.00 $8,881.00 5 3

i J
RN
18

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED BACKUP

All melerial is guaranteed fo be as specified, and the above work o be performed In accordance with the drawings and
specificalions submitted for above work, and completed in & substenlial workmantike manner for the sum of

Dollars $20,375.00

mmcmnmmmmnmnw,mwmmuwhmmmmmmm paymants for BOK of the amount of work compleled fo be made
oviry 20 days with full paymant due upon complation. A1 1/2% fnance charge wi be acced io unpaid Balance sfer X) days, agrees by of s

propasal mny courd
casts sxd ool fons necassary kr the colection of monty due. Any skeradons or deviations from the sbove speclicatins wif cherpe over and. the conract
NOTE: This proposal may be witharewn by us ¥ nol sccepted within 30 days. é&"
Authorized S &Ul Am.-‘
EXCLUSIONS

NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL: Landscaplng, Permit foss, Commonwealth edison or utility charges, Bond, tax, Layout by others,
QC/QA concrete testing, testing of meteriols covered by general contractor, Spoils left on site, Asphalt patching or saw cutting, Traffic contro!
& protection ,Maintenance of temporary tralfic signal based on 6 month maximum (Additional maintenance charges of $1500,00

monthly spply alter & months}

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions ere safisfactory end are hereby sccopled. You sre sutharize to do the work as specified. Payments will be made
s outlined above.

Date Signeture

A

5

(e}



PAGE 1 OF 1

: DATE: July 11, 2047
HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC. ﬁEVISEl ) 7H 8” 7 | ﬁ

P.O. BOX 863 / 35220 RT. 83 P.O.# 52520
LAKE VILLA,; IL 60046
B47-223-2800 / B47-223-7577 (FAX} ~ |JoB# 172189
e ) RT 38 & MARIANOS ENT
408 NAME RT 38 & FINLEY RD

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
IDOT PERMIT # 1-T-17-0243

VENDOR: TRAFFIC CONTROL CORPF. TAX EXEMPT #: E9997-4401-05

10435 Argonne Woods Dr REQ. BY: NIKK! VIZZING
Woodridge, IL 60517
CONFIRMED:; Ed McChrystal SHIP TO: IHOME TOWNE ELECTRIC
PHONE: (630} 543-1300 DATE NEEDED: HOLD FOR RELEASE
FAX: -:eao) 453-0542 | TvE:
ix i =T DESCRIRTION Ja SITEM Ao 41T, |  PRIGEEA |1 TOTAL GREDD.
TCC QUOTE # 614125 «
—¥
PT NEW TRAF SIG POST 85100500 4 — e
TS POST GALV, 16 {3 BLACK} (4 GALV.) 97501200 | 7 $862.00 $6,034.00
ED 1F 35S BM €

SH P LED 1F 35 MAM 8B0400807 7| 12
SH P LED 1F 55 BM BB040150 B
SH P LED 1F 55 MAM 86040160 | 8
PED SH LED 1F BM CDT 80102717 | 8
TS BACKPLATE L F PLAS 86200410 | 20
INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECT BE500100 8
LIGHT DETECTOR 88700200 5
LIGHT DETECTOR AMP 86700300 2
PED PUSH-BUTTON 88800100 | B -
LED IN IL STNAME SIGN X0327698 5
FAC T SUPER P CAB 8P X1400081 2
UNINTER POWER SUF SPL XB8520200 2
RAD VEH DET SYS SA SB XX008057 3
RAD VEH DET SYS SA SB AND FAR BACK )
TRANSCEIVER - FIB OPT 88400100 2
PLLEASE SHIP TO:

HOME TOWNE NORTH TOTAL

40732 IL RT 83
ANTIOCH, IL. 60002 it

PLEASE SEND CATALOG CUTS ASAP
NEED ALL CERTIFICATION {

ALLHOME TOWNE ELECTRIC PURCHASE ORDERS ARE SUBJECT 7O HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC'S STANDARD PUBLISHED TERMS
AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE OF MATERIALS (SEE BACK OF PURCHASE ORDER).
ACCEFTANCE OF THIS ORDER 15 ACCEP‘I’ANCE OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC IS AN EOUAL DPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
FOBOOK JOB FILE YARD




July 18, 2017

Mr. Rodney Hisel
Alliance Contractors Inc.
1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

RE: Lombard Contract ST-17-05/06
Roosevelt Road and Finley Road
Intersection Improvements
Proposed AUP

Rudy,

We have reviewed your revised Proposed Agreed Unit Price (AUP) for the item listed
below and find the proposed Agreed Unit Price to be in line based on the quantity and
scope of the proposed work, in the region. Therefore, we are recommending the
Village Of Lombard accept your proposed AUP for the item Rod and Clean Existing
Conduit.

Approximate Proposed
Item No. Item Description Quantity AUP
X0324599 Rod and Clean existing Conduit, S00.0FT $2.73FT

The Village appreciates your efforts in a successful project.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please call.

Sincerely,

George Malek
V3 Resident Engineer

Pc: Matthew Lew, PM, VOL

¥3 COMPANIES * 7325 JANES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 80517 * PH: 630.724.9200* F¥; £30.724.9202 * V3C0.COM

VISIO, VERTERE, VIRTUTE ... THE VISION TO TRANSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE « WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098
OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109
www.alliancecontractors.com

July 17, 2017

George Malek

V3 Companies of |llinois
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Re: Roosevelt Rd & Finley Rd intersection Improvements

Contract ST-17-05/06

Dear Sir:

We wish to submit the following agreed upon pricing.

| X0324599 | ROD & CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT | SODLF | 2.73/LF |

Please see additional information attached.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you.

ice Presuden}r



AGREED UNIT PRICE

HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

P.O. Box 8§63
Lake Villa, IL 60046

Initials @A

Tel: (847) 223-2800 Fax: (847) 223-7577

AUP 3574 _
SUBMITTED TO: DATE: 07/14/2017
ATITANCE CONTRACTORS PHONE: 815-338-5900
1166 Lake Ave FAX: 815-338-910%
Woodstock, IL 60098 PROJECT: Roosevel Rd & Finley Rd Intersection
Improvements
JOB: 172169
Dear Rudi,
We are pleased to provide the following agreed unit price proposal as requested for
Construction Revision #1
DESCRIPTION UOFM QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
X0324599 ROD & CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT FOOT 500 $260 7774  $1,300.00

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED BACKUP

All material Is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work to be performed In accordance with the drawings and
specifications submitted for above work, and compleled in a substaniial workmaniike manner for the sum of

Dollars

$1,300.00

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: We hereby proposs to famish kaber, and in ol

eviry 30 days with id payment cua upon eompletion. A 1 1/2% inence chiarge wi be sctied ko unpald babnce after ) days. Purchaghr A
costy and lagsl fees necessary for the collection of money due. Any slarsiions or devialions fom e above speciications wil hecon
NOTE: This orooosal mey be withcrewn by 12 ¥ not sccepted wittin 30 deys.

wit's ihe ebove speciicationy, Proprst¥ho

Nierls |wg,qmmbmwuﬂ
IR Cver 8nd g e conract

i3 for 50% of e amount of work complaied lo be mads

EXCLUSIONS

NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL: Landscaping, Permit fees, Commonweaith adison or utlifty charges, Bond, tax, Layout by others,

QC/QA concrata testing, testing of materials covered by general contractor, Spolls left on site, Asphait patching or saw cutting, Traffic contral
& pratection Maintenance of temporary traffic signel based on 8 month maximum {Additional malntenance charges of §1500.00

monthly apply after 6 months)

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The sbove prices, specifications and conditions ere satisfactory and are hereby accopled. You ane authorize to do the work es specified. Payments will be made
8s outiined above.

Date Signgtise




LINZA|ISTH

1978 00008 1004 43d
94°EOE'LS T8 WL0L
3 T ——— T —re
0008 IVIHIALVA W1OL
Y2993 INBAIND3 WLOL
Z6'OEL'1S HOBYT WL0L
. INIOIS3td 'NIIUD T THNVD AR LS03 HNO LV NMOHS S1 ¥OOLS WOHA NAMVL SVAL TI8 INNOJDV 30HOA
ONI "OIM1T373 SNMOL INOH SHOLOVHINDD SIHL NO QIMZLINT WIHILYW SHL LYHL AJLLEED 01 SISIHL  : LIAVALLdY
200$ DRIV IOL,
0008 ANV
0008 Jviolans
0008
00'0s
0008
00'0s INON
ALUINYOD _03SN IWHIAIYN |
LNANCIO0T VIOL
0o'v HOSSHUANOD UiV
09 v ADNHL INAMIS
SHHYIOL 2SN INENINGS 1
ANIAISILG ‘NIIUD T ANV "S1S0D TVNLIV 34V SINVHNSN ANV STXVL HOd NMOHS 31vH SHL
LVHL ONY A-OM d3LVLS SAOEY SHL OL S3NddY HOIHM TIOHAV 40 NOLLHOd LVHL 40 AJOD ¥ 51 INSWELYAS JA0BY SHL LVHL A{LNI0 AGIHTH |
LEBEAUS HOGVD IYLOL
LOSALS — | 11+]
[TYIT; WLIOLENS 30 %0} SNd
LA 1T S WioLEns.
a1'as 0CLZvE  WGpL RET]
8r028  OZiZVS  %OZO vold
EZUES  OZUTPS  WGSEW wns
Bz RITVE %90 LV
ZVOZS  UZUTVS  RILF SHAAING HONHL 40 TIOHAVA SNIONTINE SNIG'd 3Td
BUENS  OZ'IZyS  %ESEL ENI JHOD SNYIHINOM SN
F
02 Fh2s 40 %S¢ SN1d
R4 S vi0L-ans
05028 0Z'22v$ HIEED {SSOHO) 53NA NOINM 6 "MA'E')
KiiAfza s S A AT 000§ (17472441 ﬁFTI 200 L
0U'SHS  0ocels 09°C61S 00'C8t 0008 Seeis 09CELS  06'8KS 00 r 8 w201
091E28  _ 09'LERs 0giczs 09'1EZ8 o008 : 0645 00 39 il
[ins 104 TIOHAVd SN JVI0LI0 _JIVHIO <ouHiD  TYi0L VM HH O3y D01 HOBV]
‘ON LYOJTY 13 NOISIATY NOLLONHLSNOD) LINGNDD SNLLSHE NYa 10 ¥ Q0Y  BBSYZEOX MHOM 0 NOLLYDOT ¥ NOLLAINOSAA
BI/S0-L1-1S *LOVHLINGD "ON NOLLVZIHOHLNY
*LOIMLSIG 6912L} #aop Z102fvHL :aL1va
e (x0f) £L5£-£TT (Lp8) vic#dny
NOWI3S 008Z-£TZ (Ly8)
f L4
— 99009 1T ‘VITIA HAV'T

£98 X049 '0d
ONI DIIIDTTA ANMOL AWOH




